

	contract: 
	Date: 
	phone: 
	grievance:      The undersigned is grieving manager / supervisor  ________________________________________________

  for violating Article 37 of the contract by doing the following:

___________________________________________________________________________________________


___________________________________________________________________________________________


____________________________________________________________________________________________

 Article 37 of the National Master Agreement states:

        "...The Employer shall not in any way intimidate, harass, coerce or overly supervise any employee in the performance of his or her duties. The Employer will treat employees with dignity and respect at all times, which shall include, but not be limited to, giving due consideration to the age and physical condition of the employee."
	union position: 
	Employer: 


